

City of Seguin
 Geronimo Creek WWTP Expansion, Walnut Branch WWTP Abandonment
 Bid No. TF-2023-01
 Bid Tabulation
 September 19, 2023 - 3:00 PM



| | | | | PLW Waterworks, LLC 1725 Hughes Landing Blvd., Ste 1200 The Woodlands, Texas 77380 | | Thalle Construction Co., Inc. 900 NC Hwy. 86 North Hillsborough, North Carolina 27278 | | MGC Contractors, Inc. 223 Lucinda Drive New Braunfels, Texas 78130 | |
|-----------------------|---|--------|------|--|-------------------------|---|-------------------------|--|-------------------------|
| Item | Description | Qty. | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| BASE BID | | | | | | | | | |
| P.1 | Performance and Payment Bonds | 1 | LS | \$1,777,063.00 | \$1,777,063.00 | \$1,225,000.00 | \$1,225,000.00 | \$1,700,000.00 | \$1,700,000.00 |
| P.2 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$4,886,924.00 | \$4,886,924.00 | \$5,600,000.00 | \$5,600,000.00 | \$2,000,000.00 | \$2,000,000.00 |
| P.3 | Video Pipelines | 1 | LS | \$240,000.00 | \$240,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| P.4 | GCWWTP Expansion | 1 | LS | \$141,288,008.00 | \$141,288,008.00 | \$150,280,000.00 | \$150,280,000.00 | \$158,800,000.00 | \$158,800,000.00 |
| P.5 | Existing Water Well Abandonment | 1 | LS | \$33,859.00 | \$33,859.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| P.6 | GCWWTP Demo Items | 1 | LS | \$4,980,161.00 | \$4,980,161.00 | \$1,900,000.00 | \$1,900,000.00 | \$2,700,000.00 | \$2,700,000.00 |
| P.7 | Walnut Branch Lift Station | 1 | LS | \$15,100,756.00 | \$15,100,756.00 | \$17,250,000.00 | \$17,250,000.00 | \$23,800,000.00 | \$23,800,000.00 |
| P.8 | WBWWTP Demolition | 1 | LS | \$1,788,240.00 | \$1,788,240.00 | \$2,100,000.00 | \$2,100,000.00 | \$1,700,000.00 | \$1,700,000.00 |
| P.9 | WBWWTP Earthwork | 1 | LS | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$650,000.00 | \$650,000.00 | \$360,000.00 | \$360,000.00 |
| P.10 | WBWWTP Process Basins Mat. Rem. | 1 | LS | \$514,675.00 | \$514,675.00 | \$700,000.00 | \$700,000.00 | \$180,000.00 | \$180,000.00 |
| P.11 | WBWWTP Abandoned Basins Mat. Rem. | 1 | LS | \$715,700.00 | \$715,700.00 | \$950,000.00 | \$950,000.00 | \$240,000.00 | \$240,000.00 |
| P.12 | WBWWTP Sand Beds Subgrade Rem. | 6 | EA | \$14,065.70 | \$84,394.20 | \$50,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$84,000.00 |
| P.13 | GCWWTP Basins Mat. Rem. | 1 | LS | \$391,000.00 | \$391,000.00 | \$515,000.00 | \$515,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$140,000.00 |
| P.14 | GCWWTP Sand Beds Subgrade Rem. | 6 | EA | \$1,588.95 | \$9,533.70 | \$35,000.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| P.15 | Cameras/access Control & Cabling | 1 | LS | \$197,087.02 | \$197,087.02 | \$197,087.02 | \$197,087.02 | \$197,087.02 | \$197,087.02 |
| P.16 | Supply/Install Fiber Optic Cabling | 1 | LS | \$276,443.94 | \$276,443.94 | \$276,443.94 | \$276,443.94 | \$276,443.94 | \$276,443.94 |
| P.17 | Administration Building IT Cabling | 1 | LS | \$123,995.82 | \$123,995.82 | \$123,995.82 | \$123,995.82 | \$123,995.82 | \$123,995.82 |
| P.18 | Administration Building Security System | 1 | LS | \$10,198.75 | \$10,198.75 | \$10,198.75 | \$10,198.75 | \$10,198.75 | \$10,198.75 |
| P.19 | GCWWTP Video Screens | 1 | LS | \$392,345.23 | \$392,345.23 | \$392,345.23 | \$392,345.23 | \$392,345.23 | \$392,345.23 |
| P.20 | Force Main/Fiber Connections | 2 | EA | \$265,405.86 | \$530,811.72 | \$35,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$78,000.00 |
| P.21 | Topographical Survey | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$680,000.00 | \$680,000.00 |
| P.22 | Carboy Truck | 1 | LS | \$260,403.00 | \$260,403.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$265,000.00 | \$265,000.00 |
| P.23 | Forklift Equipment | 1 | LS | \$71,923.00 | \$71,923.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| P.24 | Truck-mounted Welder Equipment | 1 | LS | \$19,010.00 | \$19,010.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$23,000.00 | \$23,000.00 |
| P.25 | MIG Welder Equipment | 1 | LS | \$8,625.00 | \$8,625.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| P.26 | OSHA | 41,012 | LF | \$5.00 | \$205,060.00 | \$1.00 | \$41,012.00 | \$6.00 | \$246,072.00 |
| P.27 | WBWWTP Effluent Pipe/Headwall Rem. | 1 | LS | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| P.28 | Extra Structural Excavation | 100 | CY | \$24.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$65.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| P.29 | Extra Granular Emedment | 100 | CY | \$26.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$90.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| P.30 | Extra 4,000 psi Concrete | 50 | CY | \$900.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$310.00 | \$15,500.00 |
| P.31 | Internal Lift Sta./Manhole Coatings | 1 | LS | \$839,380.00 | \$839,380.00 | \$850,000.00 | \$850,000.00 | \$170,000.00 | \$170,000.00 |
| P.32 | Stormwater Pollution Plan (SW3P) | 1 | LS | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$350,000.00 | \$350,000.00 |
| P.33 | Contingency Allowance | 1 | LS | \$3,000,000.00 | \$3,000,000.00 | \$3,000,000.00 | \$3,000,000.00 | \$3,000,000.00 | \$3,000,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | \$177,960,097.38 | | \$187,591,582.76 | | \$197,953,142.76 |



| | | | | PLW Waterworks, LLC 1725 Hughes Landing Blvd., Ste 1200 The Woodlands, Texas 77380 | | Thalle Construction Co., Inc. 900 NC Hwy. 86 North Hillsborough, North Carolina 27278 | | MGC Contractors, Inc. 223 Lucinda Drive New Braunfels, Texas 78130 | |
|-------------------------------------|--|------|------|--|-------------------------|---|-------------------------|--|-------------------------|
| Item | Description | Qty. | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| ALTERNATIVE BID ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| P.A.1 | Stainless Steel Sludge Collection Equip. | 1 | LS | \$422,706.00 | \$422,706.00 | \$425,000.00 | \$425,000.00 | \$425,000.00 | \$425,000.00 |
| P.A.2 | WB Lift Station Creek Bores | 1 | LS | \$1,151,727.00 | \$1,151,727.00 | \$1,165,000.00 | \$1,165,000.00 | \$1,050,000.00 | \$1,050,000.00 |
| P.A.3 | WBWWTP Asbestos Abatement | 1 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| P.A.4 | GCWWTP Asbestos Abatement | 1 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID | | | | | \$1,624,433.00 | | \$1,630,000.00 | | \$1,495,200.00 |
| BID SUMMARY | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | \$179,584,530.38 | | \$189,221,582.76 | | \$199,448,342.76 |